



The London Gazette

Published by Authority.

The Gazette is registered at the General Post Office for transmission by Inland Post as a newspaper. The postage rate to places within the United Kingdom, for each copy, is one halfpenny for the first 6 ozs., and an additional halfpenny for each subsequent 6 ozs. or part thereof. For places abroad the rate is a halfpenny for every 2 ounces, except in the case of Canada, to which the Canadian Magazine Postage rate applies.

* * For Table of Contents, see last page.

TUESDAY, 10 DECEMBER, 1918.

Foreign Office (Foreign Trade Dept.).
10th December, 1918.

CHINA.

The following names are added to the list of persons and bodies of persons to whom articles to be exported to China may be consigned:—

Amoy Dispensary, Amoy.
China Dispensary, Tientsin.
Fenton & Co., John, Peking.
Fulford & Co., Ltd., G. T. (Dr. Williams Medicine Co.).
Nagase Yoko (D. Nagase & Co., Ltd.), Shanghai.
Phoenix Oriental Exploitation Co.
Schen & Co., H. K., Shanghai
Shanghai Building & Investment Co., Ltd., Shanghai.
Shanghai Garage Co. Ltd.
Shereinin & Co., A. G. de, Shanghai.
Simmons & Co., Inc., Thomas W.
Sopher & Co., Theodore, Shanghai.
Stevenson, Spencer B., Shanghai.
Sua Manggis Rubber Co., Ltd., Shanghai.
Tebong Rubber & Tapioca Estate Ltd., Shanghai.

Tipper & Co., Tientsin.
Yokohama Kiito Kwaisha Ltd. (Yamato Yoko), Shanghai.
Ziangbe Rubber Co., Ltd., Shanghai.

The following Corrections are notified in the list of persons and bodies of persons to whom articles to be exported to China may be consigned:—

Ayer Tawah Co. Ltd., Shanghai, should read Ayer Tawah Rubber Plantation Co. Ltd., Shanghai.
Benjamin, D. H., Shanghai, should read Benjamin, D. H., & Co., Shanghai.
David, S. J., & Co., Shanghai, should read David, S. J., & Co. Ltd., Shanghai.
Mogi Yoko, Shanghai, should read Mogi & Co. (Mogi Yoko), Shanghai.
Semagaga Rubber Plantation Co. Ltd., Shanghai, should read Samagaga Rubber Plantation Co. Ltd., Shanghai.
Sennet Freres, Shanghai & Peking, should read Sennet Freres.
Williams, Dr., Medicine Co., should read Williams, Dr., Medicine Co. (Fulford Co. Ltd., G. T.).